
PY 2023 – 2024 Fiscal and Administrative Policy (FAP) Committee  
Meeting Time: Third Wednesday at 10:00 a.m. 

 

Chair: Hector Flores, County Administrator, Charlotte County, 

hector.flores@charlottecountyfl.gov 

 

Vice Chair: Emily Colon, Deputy City Manager, Lakeland, (407) 599-3245, 

emily.colon@lakelandgov.net 

 

Board Liaison: Tom Ernharth, City Manager, Eagle Lake, (863) 293-4141, 

ternharth@eaglelake-fla.com 

 

Tasks (Goal I) 

• Review Bylaws. 

• Review the Administrative Policy. 

• Review the districts as part of the strategic planning process. 

• Report quarterly to Board of Directors.  

• Projects as needed. 

 

Continuing Members 

• Samantha Abell, City Manager, Gulf Breeze, sabell@gulfbreezefl.gov 

• Dan Clark, dclark53.dc@gmail.com 

• Lee Feldman, Senior Advisor for Government Strategy, Zencity, toposcrat@gmail.com 

• Jerome Fletcher, City Manager, North Port, jfletcher@cityofnorthport.com 

• Danielle Judd, Chief of Staff, Alachua County Sheriff’s Office, 

djudd@alachuasheriff.org 

• John Lege, Assistant City Manager, Fort Myers, jlege@cityftmyers.com 

• Michele Lieberman, County Manager, Alachua County, mlieberman@alachuacounty.us 

• Jocilyn Martinez, ukjocilyn@yahoo.com 

 

New Members 

• Courtney Easley, Assistant to the Town Manager, Lauderdale-by-the-Sea, 

courtneye@lbts-fl.gov 

• Roberto Hernandez, Assistant City Manager, Lakeland, robhernandez@lakelandgov.net 

• Roberto Hernandez, Student Member, rohernandez305@outlook.com 

• Phillip Holste, Assistant Town Administrator, Davie, pholste@davie-fl.gov 

• Faye Johnson, City Administrator, West Palm Beach, fjohnson@wpb.org 

• Jared Jones, Assistant City Manager, Panama City, jjones@panamacity.gov 

• Carole Morris, Assistant City Administrator, Plantation, cmorris@plantation.org 

• Gina Peebles, Assistant County Manager, Alachua County, gpeebles@alachuacounty.us 

• Alan Rosen, MIT, alanmpa2005@gmail.com 

• Chantell Sicard, Program Administrator, Pasco County, csicard@pascocountyfl.net 
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